

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 32242 of 2011

Petitioner :- Smt. Sandhya

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- S.S. Chauhan, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Neeraj Tiwari, Rohit Pandey, Saurabh Srivastava, Yatindra Shukla, Yogendra Shukla

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. No one appears for the petitioner to press this petition.
3. Counsel for the respondents is present.
4. Consequently, the writ petition is **dismissed** for non prosecution.
5. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 10.1.2025

CS/-